

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 5 1 3 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 2 9 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in SA No. 7 6 / 1 9 9 8 of The  
HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT A U R A N G A B A D B E N C H)

S O P A N R A O & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S Y E D M E H M O O D & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 2 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhimr ao N. Naik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinesh C.Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sha kil Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
No.1 Mr. S.A.S a ud, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. Original Record shall be requisitioned.

Mr. Sha kil Ahmad Syed, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1  
and seeks time to file reply. Service of notice is waived. Per mi s s i o n to file the  
counter affidavit is granted.

Other respondents be served.

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed during the pendency  
of the appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master