

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4478 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SOPANRAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shuaib-uddin, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Call for the report from the High Court regarding
status of notice.

Appellant has failed to take appropriate steps for
unserved respondents as well as respondent whose status is
noted to be changed, since the last two years.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj