

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4478 OF 2007

SOPANRAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe application for substituted service for
respondent no.4 by way of publication is allowed.Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and
is granted one week's time for taking appropriate steps
in respect of respondent nos.13 and 14, who are
reported to be dead.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master