

ÂITEM NO.2  
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2,3 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4478 OF 2007

SOPANRAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,deletion of the name of respondent and office report )

Date: 20/04/2012 This Applns. were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vivek C.Solshe, Adv.  
for Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.(NP)  
Dr.R.R.Deshpande, Adv.  
For Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Insofar as the application for deletion of name of  
respondent nos.13 and 14, the same is allowed and the said  
respondents are deleted from the array of parties, at the risk  
of the appellant(s).

Insofar as the application for substitution with  
delay is concerned, the same is rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master