

>ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 8 & 9/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 4478/2007
SOPANRAO & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 08/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post civil appeals for hearing in the 2 nd

week of January, 2017.

There shall not be any further withdrawal by
non-applicants without permission from the Court.

I.A. No. 8 stands disposed of.

It is reported that Respondent No.11 is no more.

Petitioners to take steps to substitute the legal
representatives of respondent No.11.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR