

LISTED ON: 11.01.2017
COURT.NO. 10
ITEM NO. 103

SECTION IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4478 of 2007

WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 6 AND 7

(Application for clarification/modification of this Court's Order dated 21.09.2007 and exemption from filing official translation)

SOPANRAO & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are fourteen respondents. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are represented by Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 6,8 and 9 are represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate. Respondent No. 11 is represented by Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 5, 7, 10 and 12 have been served as certificates of service have received from the High Court. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have expired and their Lrs are not brought on record as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 (Applications for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and condonation of delay in filing substitution) have been rejected vide Court's Order dated 20.04.2012 and names of Respondent Nos. 13 and 14 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's Order dated 20.04.2012 passed in I.A. No. 5.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 has filed applications for modification/clarification of this Court's Order dated 21.09.2007 and exemption from filing official translation in this matter on behalf of Respondent NO. 3 which were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the applications along with the main matter at the tie of final hearing."

cont..2/

-2-

And the application for direction & exemption from filing official translation (Interlocutory Application Nos. 8 & 9) were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08-08-2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post civil appeals for hearing in the 2nd week of January, 2017.

**There shall not be any further withdrawal by non-applicants without permission from the Court.
I.A. No. 8 stands disposed of.**

It is reported that Respondent No.11 is no more.

Petitioners to take steps to substitute the legal representatives of respondent No.11."

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellants has not taken steps to bring on record the LR's of deceased Respondent No. 11 so far.

Service is complete on remaining respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Advocate

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Advocate

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pm

