

LISTED ON: 02.05.2017

COURT NO: 12  
ITEM NO: 106

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4478 of 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 6-7

(Applications for clarification/modification of the Court's Order dated 21.09.2007 and exemption from filing Official Translation )

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 10-11

( Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing Official Translation )

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 12

( Applications for permission to file additional documents )

SOPANRAO & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

SYED MEHMOOD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for time to file the legible certified copy of the records.**

**As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to file the same."**

It is submitted that Mr. C.G Solshe, Advocate for the appellant has on 01.05.2017 filed Annexures A-1 & A-2 as additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents and the same have been registered as I.A No. 12. The copies of the same are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that the original record has been received from the High

Court and the same is available for the perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 11 so far.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.G Solshe, Advocate

Mr. Anjani Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR