

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4478/2007

SOPANRAO S/O RANBA PAWAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD S/O SYED NIZMODDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 23-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Amol Karnde, Adv.
For Mr. C.G. Solshe, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. |Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the parties sort out whether as to which document is to be relied upon and which document is to be discarded. Filing of a wrong document by any of the parties will be viewed seriously by this Court.

List in the 2nd week of January, 2018.

Reply to I.A.No.12 be filed in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer