

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4478/2007

SOPANRAO & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents/facts)

Date : 24-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.
For Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented by Ms. Heena Khan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants that earlier Advocate-on-Record for the appellants has withdrawn from the record. She prays for some time.

List this matter on 1st November, 2018.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR