

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4478/2007

SOPANRAO & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 87433/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA 87434/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Youraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Singla, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellants and the learned counsel appearing for the respondents at length.

I.A. No.8-9 - Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that nothing survives in these Interlocutory Applications.

In view of the above, I.A. Nos.8-9 are dismissed as having become infructuous.

I.A. Nos. 10-11 - Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that no orders are required to be passed in these Interlocutory Applications.

In view of the above, Interlocutory Applications are disposed of.

Hearing is concluded.

The Judgment is reserved.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Cases cited:-

- (1) (2008) 17 Scc 491
- (2) (2010) Vol.II SCC 476

