

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 4478/2007

SOPANRAO & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED MEHMOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2019 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jamil Husain, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Ms. Sweta, Adv.
Ms. Romila, Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Prachiti R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana, His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeal is dismissed.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)